

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11994-11995/2004

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH B. JAIN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Ruchi Bharda, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Counsel for the Petitioner has not furnished the latest and correct address of respondent no. 2 in SLP(C) No. 11994 of 2004 and respondent no. 5 in SLP(C) No. 11995 of 2005 (common).

Place before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with an office report for default of the petitioner.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar