

1  
ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.14

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11994-11995/2004

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMESH B. JAIN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office Report on default)

Date: 17/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDKAM SHARMA  
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Ruchi Bharda Jain, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

One last opportunity is granted to the petitioner to furnish the latest and correct address of the common respondent no.2 in SLP(C) No. 11994 of 2004 and respondent No.5 in No. 11995 of 2004. The address shall be furnished within four weeks failing which appropriate orders shall be passed on the next date.

SLP(C)

(NEELAM GULATI)  
SR.P.A.

(P.S.N.MURTHY)  
COURT MASTER